
Bangladesh
Shahwar Nizam
Partner; 
Managing Director
shahwar.nizam@dfdl.com

Cambodia
Guillaume Massin
Partner; Managing Director; 
Head of Real Estate Practice
guillaume.massin@dfdl.com

Lao PDR
Kristy Newby
Managing Director 
kristy.newby@dfdl.com

Myanmar
William D. Greenlee Jr.
Partner;
Managing Director  
william.greenlee@dfdl.com

Singapore
Maly Courtaigne-Op
Head of ASEAN Desk 
maly.courtaigne@dfdl.com

Thailand 
Audray Souche
Partner;
Managing Director 
audray.souche@dfdl.com

Vietnam
Jérôme Buzenet
Partner;
Managing Director 
jerome.buzenet@dfdl.com

L-Martin Desautels
Managing Partner
martin.desautels@dfdl.com

Tax Practice
Jack Sheehan
Partner
jack.sheehan@dfdl.com

Corporate and
M&A Practice 
Chris Robinson
Partner
chris.robinson@dfdl.com

Banking and Finance 
Practice;
Indonesia; India Desk
Vinay Ahuja
Partner
vinay.ahuja@dfdl.com

China Desk
Ivy Liu
Partner
wei.liu@dfdl.com

Accounting and
Consulting Practice
Sokheng Say
Partner
sokheng.say@dfdl.com

DFDL People.  It is the people who make our firm

Country contacts

Regional contacts

Vision

www.dfdl.com

DFDL was established in 1994 and founded on a unique 
vision: to create an integrated legal and tax advisory firm, 
with in-depth knowledge of the developing jurisdictions in 
which we are based.

They are well staffed and 
extremely timely in their 
response to any queries.
Their international and 
regional presence is most 
appealing.

Chambers Asia Pacific 2019

WINNER
Accessing New Markets and Capital

ASEAN + 
Bangladesh 
through a 

single point 
of contact

Premium 
integrated 

legal and tax 
services

Responsive 
and flexible

Bangladesh
Dhaka
bangladesh@dfdl.com

Singapore
Singapore
singapore@dfdl.com

DFDL offices DFDL collaborating firmsLao PDR
Vientiane 
laos@dfdl.com

Myanmar
Naypyidaw
Yangon 
myanmar@dfdl.com

Thailand
Bangkok, Koh Samui, Phuket 
thailand@dfdl.com

Vietnam
Hanoi 
hanoi@dfdl.com
Ho Chi Minh City 
hcmc@dfdl.com

Cambodia
Sarin & Associates, 
Phnom Penh 
cambodia@dfdl.com

Indonesia
Mataram Partners, 
Jakarta 
indonesia@dfdl.com

Philippines
Ocampo & Suralvo Law Offices, 
Manila 
info@ocamposuralvo.com

Excellence . Creativity . Trust                       
Since 1994

Employment Practice
Marion Carles-Simon
Head of Employment
marion.carlessalmon@dfdl.com

Compliance and
Investigations Practice
Jonathan Blaine
Head of Compliance 
and Investigations
jonathan.blaine@dfdl.com
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Desks

Bangladesh Indonesia* Myanmar Philippines* ASEAN Desk VietnamCambodia* Lao PDR Thailand

Banking, Finance and Technology

Compliance and Investigations

Corporate, Mergers and Acquisitions

Employment

Energy, Mining and Infrastructure

Real Estate and Construction

Hanoi
Ho Chi Minh

Dhaka Jakarta
Yangon

Naypyidaw
Manila SingaporePhnom Penh Vientiane

Bangkok
Phuket
Samui
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Taxation and Accounting

“

Lao PDR
Walter Heiser
Partner
walter.heiser@dfdl.com

Cambodia Tax Practice
Clint O’Connell
Partner
clint.oconnell@dfdl.com

Affiliate Firm Contacts

Sarin & Associates
Denora Sarin J.D.
dsarin@sarinlaws.com

Ocampo & Suralvo Law Offices
Jude Ocampo
jocampo@ocamposuralvo.com

Mataram Partners
Andi Zulfikar
andi.zulfikar@mataramlaw.com

“


